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pr. T. E. Robinson

Dato April 10, 1957

Mrs, Virginia J. Robinson

Salt Lake City, Utah

Dear Sir & Madam:

Please refer to the following agreement(s) as now operative between us:

That certain_ L€25€ dated _January 17, 1941
That certain dated
That certain \ dated
That certain dated
That certain date

That certain dated \

The premises referred to in said agreement(s) are located at 13thm

_U}ﬂ and 21st South , City of Salt Lake ,County,

/(@/fi{( Grie 2 ¥ owddin -~ m L Utah
1% “)\-{-
{t XY

Commencing at the intersection of the South line of Twenty-Pirst
Sogth Street with the east line of Thirteenth East Stx;etf wiigi
point is 214,5 feet more or less south and iwelve rods more or
less west of the Northeast cormer of Section 20, Township 1 South
Range 1 Hast, Salt Lake Merxidian, and running thence South along !
the east line of said Thirteenth East Street a distance of 57 feet;
thence East and parailel with the south line of said Twenty-first '
South Street a distance of 52 feetj thence North and parallel
with the Bast line of said Thirteenth Bast Street a distance of
gzuigeg érggfncedwf’ait alon% ghe South line of said Twenty-first

[ a distance of 52 i i
o tmnires 2 feet more or less to the point of

e
= VQ provided below.
Yours truly,

STANDARD OII. COMPANY OF Cﬁ%gggﬁiﬁ&

Y%TA%DARDOOIL COS?‘NY OF C
Jestern erz%io .
e\ Bx P t giéiﬁﬁev in fact
A%‘;ED T/jo;f’ W /C'J//Z sl '
2 e 7 a o Atto%@y in feets

QJEZWT‘” h;;, . 2 @322..,,9}/—
(Virkinia J¢ Robinson) 5.548 (CD.3-83)
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Dr. T. E. Robinson

Date April 10, 1957

Mrs. Virginia J. Robinson

Salt Lake City, Utah

Dear Sir & Madam:

Please refer to the following agreement(s) as now operative between us:

That certain Lease dated January 17, 1941
That certain dated
That certain \ dated
\«.t
That certain dated
That certain date
That certain dated

13th Bast——

The premises referred to in said agreement(s) are located at

) "U_ﬂ/ﬂ am}, Zl‘llst South , City of Salt Lake , County,
"1 Precinct or fsland of Salt Lake , State or Territory of Utah s

more particularly described as follows:

soor 1417 pe:B0D

It is hereby mutually agreed to terminate said agreement(s) together with

each and all respective rights, obligations, and liabilities of said parties i
. ; i

i
i
i thereunder, effective as of Marxch 31, 1957

Please signify your agreement to the foregoing by signing in the space

provided below.

Yours truly,
TANDARD OfI COMPANY OF PORN.
ygTﬁ\NII))ﬁ\RD Ott COMPA gF gﬁ‘lleIFoﬁx\I}'ff,
Western Opergidog

e\ =By Y/ to in fact
W { V' 77 |
's'utt4,L;2g§}, ‘
Attoghey In fact:
Virginia J¢ Robinson
Mutgal Tegmination:]-»iqreements ) 5.946 (CD-3-53)
REPLACES S-946 (CD-1-50)
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STATE OF  UTAH )
¢ ©S8.
COUNTY OF _ QALT LAKE )

On this _19th day of April s 1957, personally

appeared before me, a notary pudbiic, T. E. Robinson and Virginia J.
Robinson, his wife,
/ ¢igners of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that

they gxecuted the same.
I\;Otary Public
My commission expires: Residing at Salt Lake City, Utah

July 14, 1960

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO)

U 5!

On this & day , in the year of our Lord 1957, before

me, SeAr , a Nothry Public in and for said City and County

and gba esiding therein, du commissioned and swo personally agpeared
Sefs%,m R known to me to be the %gm?%ﬁu&‘

B A of standard 0il Company of Oylifornia, Western
o Operations, inc., and known to me to be the person who executed the within
instrument on behalf of said Standard 0il Company of California, Wesbern
Operations, Inc., the corporation that exocuted and whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument as the Attorney in Fact of Standard 0il Company of
California and acknowledged to me that he subscribed the name of Standard
0il Company of California thereto as principal and the name of Standard 0il
Company of California, Western Operations, Inc., as Attorney in Fact of said
Standard Oil Company of California and that said Standard 0il Company of

California, Western Operations, Inc,, executed the same as such Attorney in Fact.

S 1T W I

L Notary Public in and for said City am{
. County and State

My Conmissioxfl Expires:

QS:\M.. - , 19_5_0__.




